Proclamation

"National Public Works Week"

May 21–27, 2023

Whereas, National Public Works Week is an opportunity to recognize the dedicated professionals who work tirelessly to provide essential public services and infrastructure to our communities; and,

Whereas, public works professionals play a critical role in maintaining our roads, bridges, water systems, public buildings, and other essential infrastructure that support our daily lives; and,

Whereas, these professionals work around the clock, often in difficult and hazardous conditions, to keep our communities safe, clean, and functioning smoothly; and,

Whereas, National Public Works Week provides an opportunity to raise awareness about the important contributions of public works professionals and the importance of investing in our infrastructure; and,

Whereas, National Public Works Week is celebrated annually during the third week of May to coincide with the birthday of John F. Kennedy, who championed the importance of public works and infrastructure during his presidency.

How, Therefore, be it Resolved, that the Board of Commissioners, of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, proclaims the week May 21 - 27, 2023 as

"National Public Works Week"

with special recognition and appreciation for the team behind our \$60 million-dollar annual operations and maintenance programming for delivering an agency record of \$30.2 million dollars in capital improvement program spending in 2022. We urge all residents to celebrate the achievements of this outstanding team and promote the importance of investing in our infrastructure for the benefit of our communities and our nation.

In witness whereof, we have set our hands and caused the seal of the county to be affixed May 23,2023.